GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3896
(To be answered on the 8th December 2016)

INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERAS AT AIRPORTS

3896. SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN
SHRIMATI V. SATHYA BAMA
SHRI P.R. SUNDARAM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION -
o1 fsrotor 31 be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has finalized the process of installation of CCTV
cameras in all the airports of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(¢) whether the Government has given contracts worth Rs.20 crores for a
single company for fixing CCTV cameras in all the airports of the country
and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the list of CCTV contractors shortlisted during the last two months for the
purpose; and

(e) the funds allocated, released and spent for the purpose, airport-wise?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
- ote12 fersmoiol ol (Shri Ashok Gajapathi Raju Pusapati)

(a) & (b): Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS), being the regulatory
autherity for civil aviation security in the country has issued instructions to
install CCTV in the identified locations at airports.

(¢): Airports Authority of India (AAI) has reported that it has placed
work order for up-gradation / augmentation of existing CCTV system at 30
Airports with value of Rs.17.25 Crore on 08.08.2016.

(d): AAI has further reported that the following firms meet the pre-
qualification criteria for CCTV tender for works at Hubli, Belgaum,
Kishangarh and Pakyong (Gangtok) airports:-

(i) M/s Score Information Technologies
(ii) M/s Online Micro Services Pvt. Ltd.



(iii) M/s Honeywell Automation India Ltd.
(iv) M/s Broadcast Engineering Consultant
(v) M/s Polixel Security Systems

(vi) ~ M/s Nidhi Industries

(vii) M/s nCode Solutions GNFC

(viii) M/s Technosys Security Systems

(e): According to AAI, the total fund allocated in BE 2016-17 is Rs.13.10
Crore, and the details of amount released/spent, airport-wise, are as under:-

(i) Safdarjung airport - Rs.0.50 Cr.
(ii) Hubli airport - Rs.0.59 Cr.
(iii) Vijayawada airport - Rs.0.66 Cr.
(iv) Kadapa airport - Rs.0.77 Cr.
(v) Coimbatore airport - Rs.0.08 Cr.
(vi) Pune airport - Rs.0.14 Cr.

(v) Jaipur airport - Rs.0.11 Cr.

(vi) Combined expenditure at airports at Ranchi, Jammu, Calicut &

Udaipur - Rs.0.20 Cr.
(vil) Combined expenditure at airports at Agartala, Bagdogra, Dibrugarh,

Guwahati and Imphal - Rs.0.18 Cr.
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